
1 AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO CONTRACT NUMBER 29436 2 9 4 36 
RE: Renewal of Contract No. 29436 for Furnishing and Delivering Petroleum Products (PA-00506, 

BPLB06000012) 

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of January 22, 2007 by and between the CITY OF 
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Rosemead Oil Products Inc (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29436 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 

X 

1. The term is extended to January 19,2008. 

2. $42,200 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total “not to exceed” amount of $84,400. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

,h( 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A ,  which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A ,  which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notarv if Out-of-state Contractor 

CONTRACTOR: 

ce President I Secretary I Treasurer 
(circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: & . & & & J W  
City Manager f I dp&7 S U T  

%*! Y T ,  A ,de 
F ’ r ,  I ;-)v’l mt 68 

f- ;’.3RTEB* r .  -ri 

DFG BoilerplateAmendmentPAcontracts(6-I 8-01)Ol-02579 

(Signature) W 

-- 
President I \ricePresiden<l Sec 

(circle one) 

Approved as to form: 
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 



Rosernead Oil Products, Inc. 
Lubricating Oils & Greases SOAR Recycled Synthetics Biobased Lubricants 

Established 1952 

January 26,2007 

Amendment# 1 to Contract#29436 

Exhibit A 

Item Description Package Current New 

1 1A Re-refined 15w40 bulk $4.35 $5.72 
1 1 B Re-refined 15w40 drum $4.82 $6.34 
12A Re-refinedAW Hyd bulk $3.10 $4.08 
12B Re-refinedAW Hyd drum $3.36 $4.42 
13A Re-refined Gear Oil bulk $6.03 $7.93 

.. 

YO 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 

P.O. Box 2645 12402 Los Nietos Road Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 
Phone: (800) 794-8400 Fax (562) 941-4104 

www.rosemeadoil.com 


